## <u>Detailed Terms and Conditions of sale of Immovable property more particularly described</u> in the Schedule herein below under SARFAESI Act 2002 A/c M/s, Jai Balaji Corporation.

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.

- 1. The Bank under SARFAESI Act has taken possession of the property described in the schedule herein below.
- 2. The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".
- 3. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property/ies. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction and claims/rights/dues/ effecting the property/ies, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.
- 4. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites as mentioned against property description.
- 5. The interested bidders shall submit their EMD through Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bankeauctions.com) through Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable through Pay Order/ Demand Draft of Nationalized / Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of "HDFC BANK Limited A/c. M/s Jai Balaji Corporation" payable at Par, should reach the office of the HDFC BANK Ltd at " Jardine House", 1st Floor, 4, Clive Row, Kolkata - 700001.
- 6. After Registration (One Time) by the bidder in the Web Portal, the intending bidder/ purchaser is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web Portal before the Last Date & Time of submission of the Bid Documents viz. i) Copy of the Demand Draft or Pay Order; ii) Copy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Identification/ Address Proof (KYC) viz. self-attested copy of Voter ID Card/ Driving License/ Passport/ Ration Card/Aadhar Card, etc.; without which the Bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY OF ANNEXURE-II & III (can be downloaded from the Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com) AFTER DULY FILLING UP & SIGNATURE IS ALSO REQUIRED.
- The interested bidders who require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 301, Udyog Vihar Phase-2, Gurgaon-122015, Haryana, Contact Person Mr. Kingshuk Ghosh, Mobile No.9836311889,, e-mail ID:support@bankeauctions.com, kingshuk.ghosh@c1india.com, Support Landline no +91 1244302020/2021/2022/2023/2024, Support Mobile Nos.: +917291981124/25/26 and for any property related query may contact:Debojit Mukherjee, Manager Dept. For Special Operations, HDFC Bank Ltd., Mobile No:9674713082, e-mail ID:debojit.mukherjee@hdfcbank.com during office hours on the working days.
- 8. Only buyers holding valid User ID/ Password and confirmed payment of EMD through Demand Draft or Pay Order shall be eligible for participating in the e-Auction process.
- 9. The interested bidder has to submit their Bid Documents [EMD of Rs.5,50,000/-] and required documents (mentioned in Point No.6)] on/ before on/ before 04/02/2020 up to 4:00 PM, after going through the Registering Process (One time) and generating User ID & Password of their own, shall be eligible for participating the e-Auction Process, subject to due verification (of the documents) and/ or approval of the Authorised Officer.

- 10. During the Online Inter-se Bidding, Bidder can improve their Bid Amount as per the 'Bid Incremental Amount' as mentioned in the sale notice or its multiple and in case bid is placed during the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes (each time till the closure of e-Auction process), otherwise, it'll automatically get closed. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount on the closure of the e-Auction Process shall be declared as a Successful Bidder by the Authorized Officer/ Secured Creditor, after required verification.
- 11. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be forthwith refunded. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately i.e. on the same day or not later than the next working day, as the case may be, after the acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance 75% of the sale price on or before 15<sup>th</sup> day of sale or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the bidder shall be liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower shall have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount.
- 12. The prospective qualified bidders may avail online training on e-Auction from M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. prior to the date of e-Auction. Neither the Authorised Officer/ Bank nor M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. shall be liable for any Internet Network problem and the interested bidders to ensure that they are technically well equipped for participating in the e-Auction event.
- 13. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/ additional stamp duty/ registration fees and expenses/ transfer charges, fee etc. and also all the statutory/ non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. owing to anybody.
- 14. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- 15. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Web Portal of M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., <u>https://www.bankeauctions.com</u> and <u>www.hdfcbank.com</u> before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction.
- 16. The intending bidders should register their name at <u>https://www.bankcauctions.com</u> and get userid and password free of cost. Bidders who are holding valid ID &Password provided by C1 India Pvt. Ltd. for this auction after due verification of PAN are allowed to participate in online eauction on the above portal
- 17. Bidding in the last moment should be avoided in the bidder's own interest as neither the HDFC BANK LTD. nor Service provider will be responsible for any lapse/failure (Internet failure/power failure etc.). In order to ward-off such contingent situations bidders are requested to make all necessary arrangements / alternatives such as power supply back-up etc., so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Property Details: - Flat Nos. A1 and A2, 1<sup>st</sup> floor, admeasuring 1300 Sq.ft in the building named and styled as "LIPIKA", situated at premises no. 20/1/1-N Ballygunj Station Road, P.S. Gariahat, Kolkata-700019, under Municipality Ward No.68, District-South 24 Parganas and standing in the name of Shri Subhabrata Basu.

Place: Kolkata Date: 16/01/2020 Sd/-

Authorised Officer

## HDFC Bank Ltd.

HDFC BANK HDFC Bank Ltd. Head Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., Dept.	C Bank House, Sei Of Special Operatio	napati Bapat Marg, ons, 1st Floor, Jardir	Lower Parel (West), Mu 1e House, 4 Clive Row, H	mbai - 400 013 (olkata-700001.
SALE NOTICE FOR SAL				
Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Re	construction of Financi	al Assets and Enforceme	nl of Security Interest Act, 200	2 read with proviso
o Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower Mis.	Jai Balaii Compration	n Mr. Ilmach Barach, M	re Doopan Basoch and Mr.	Subbahrata Bara
Guarantors / Mortgagors] that the below described immovable properties mortgi	aged/charged to the HC	FC Bank Limited as Sec	ared Creditor, the Physical p	ossession of which
Guarantors / Mortgagors] that the below described immovable properties mortga as been taken by the Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd., will be sold on or recovery of Rs.5,45,60,687/ as on 30.11.2016 as per Demand Notice date	"As is where is", "A	s is what is", and "Wh the NDEC Bank I id on	alever there is" basis on 5	h February 2020,
La filerer # realization, from Borrower. DESCRIPTION O	F IMMOVABLE PROP	ERTIES	Geodred Orediasi for realizat	ION OF DESIGN S DUES
Description of immovable property Inspection Reserv	Reserve Price	Date / Time of e-Auction	Encumbrances	
· · · · ·	Date and Time	EMD	Bate / Time of 6-Addition	
······································		Bid Increase Amount		
Flat Nos. At and A2, 1st floor, admeasuring 1300 Sq.ft in the building named and styled as 'LIPIKA', situated at premises no. 20/1/I-N Ballygunj Station Road, P.S. Garahat, Kokata-700019, uncer Municipality Ward No.88, District-South 24 Parganas and standing in the name of Shri Subhabrata Basu.	28/01/2020 11AM-1PM	Rs,55,00,000/-	05/02/2020 at 11AM-12 Noon	Not Known
		Rs.5,50,000/-		
		Rs. 30,000/-		
Residential Flat No. 601 admeasuring 1242 sq. ft. along with Open Terrace	28/01/2020	Rs.43,00,000/-	05/02/2020 at *14M-12 Noon	Not Known
e - sole of sole sole and sole and sole and sole situated at Indraneshina. Phase - II.	11AM-1FM	Rs.4,30,0004-		
Construction in the second	•	Rs. 30,000/-		
Khalian No. 9, 41, 244, 245, 267, 269, 315, 8, 485, under jurisdiction of Rajarhat-Gonalpur Municipality, P.S. Rajarhat, Dishict - North 24 Parganas, Pin - 700 052, standing in the name of Shini Umesh Barech.				
ERMS & CONDITIONS:				
. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no en quiries regarding line encumbrances, tille of property/ les out on auction and claim	cumprance on any prop ns/ tiohts/ dues/ effection	criv, nowever, the intent a the property, prior to si	ang bidders should make thei ubmitting their hid. The F-Auc	f own independent
quiries regarding lie encumbrances, tille of property les put on auction and claim ces not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any rep	resentation of the Bank	. The property is being so	old with all the existing and fut	ure encumorances
helter known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor sh nd information of the Authorised Officer, here is no encumbrance on the property	isil not be tesponsible in statutory dues like prot	enty way for any third pa	ity claims/ rights/ dues. To the	best of knowledge
nd information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property in any outstanding statutory dues/encumbrances/tax arrears, if any. The intending bid	ders should make their (	own independent inquiries	regarding the encumbrances,	tille of propertylies
coments through Web Portal: <u>https://www.bankeauclions.com</u> (the user ID & Po rough Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable through Pay Order/ Dema should reach the office of the HDFC BANK LTD. At 1st Floor, Jardine House, 4 Cli ce further EMD / uneffect (constituent bell to forewided a The indext black	nd Draft of Nationalized	/ Scheduled Bank drawn	in favor of HDFC Bank Link	ted payable at par.
should reach the office of the HDFC BANK LTD. At 1st Floor, Jardine House, 4 Cli rice (without FMD) ( qualified ( conditional shall be diagnatified, 2. The internet black	ve Row, Kolkata-70000	1 latest by 5.00 p.m. on	or before 04.02.2020, Offers	below the Reserve
ata, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact M/s. C1 India I	Pvt. Ltd., Plot No 301.	Gulf Petro Chem Buildi	ance in creating Login ID & Pa no. Udvon Vihar, Phase 2. C	assword, upidading f Gurdaon, Helpline
tice / without EMD/ qualified / conditional shall be disqualified. 3. The intended bldge ata, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact Ms. C1 India 1 os : 0124-4302020/21/22/23/24, Mr.Kingshuk Ghosh Mobile : 09836311889, He Idad guaran mar contact the concerned a viblation of Gibbara Ms. Data Statistical Mobile : 0983631189, He	ip Line e mail ID: <u>sup</u>	port@bankeauctions.co	om, kolkata@c1india.com ar	nd for any property
accorderly may contact the concerned Authonised Onicer Mit. Debolit MultiPree 20ve in office hours during the working days. (10 AM to 5 PM) A The highest hid of	(5)002e-30747 13082), thall be subject to spore	E Mail+ depolit.muknen	iaa/minischask com or at 200	Kace as montrined 1
IBCL 211 OF 201V OF THE DITERS/ BIOS SO RECEIVED WITHOUT assigning any reasons whateou	over His decision shall	ha fiaal 2 hindina		ale light to beeche
or detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in www.			1	
STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UND				
re borrower/guarantors in the account M/s. Jai Balaji Corporation, Mr. Umesh B entioned above along with upto dated interest and anciliary expenses before the recovered with interest and cost.	arecn, Mrs. Poonam E date of e-Auction, failing	arech and Mr. Subhabi 3 which the property will I	ata Basu are hereby notified be auctioned/ sold and balanc	to pay the sum as e dues, if any, will
ate: 16.01.2020			Sell, Au	thorised Officer.
ace: Kolkata				FC Bank Ltd.

\* The Teile glaph 16.01. 2020

<u>.</u>

3

:: ::

8

ধথেছেন, তার চেয়ে জ্রাকুলা লার —— চান ছোবডো ক্লানয় লুক আলাদ।		······································		
- HDFC BANK এইচডিএফসি ন্যাঙ্ক লিঃ, হেড অফিস: এইচ রাঞ্চ অফিস: এইচডিএফসি ন্যাভ লিঃ, ডিপার্ট	ডিএফনি ব্যাঙ্ক হাউজ, সেন ঃ অফ স্পেশাল অপারেশনস	াপতি বাপত মাৰ্থ, লো ণ, ২য় তল, জাৰ্ডিন বাৰ্থ	যার প্যারেল (ওয়েস্ট), মুম্বই- টজ, ৪ ফ্লাইড রো, কলকাতা-	800030 900005
স্থাবর সম্পত্তি বিয	জন্মের জন্ম স্টের	ল লোচিস		
গনিউন্নিটি ইণ্টান্নেস্ট (এনফোর্নেস্ট) ফলস, ২০০২-এর প্লব্দ ৮(৬)-এর বিধানবেলির নাহিত গঠিত গি ০০২ অধীনে স্থানর গরিসম্পৎ হিতনের জনা ই-অকশন সেল নোটিশ। নসগাধনগড়ে এবং বিশেষ ভরিয়া খগদ্বহীতা সেং জয় বাধান্ত্রি কার্গোরেশন, জী উদ্দেশ থাক্তো, গ্রীমভী হেলগে এচর্চাএল্রান আরু জিন্দিটেভ-এর সিংটা রেংনাবেল্ড/চার্বজ্ঞ নিরবর্গিত হাগম সম্পর্তি, যায় এ ইয়-১ উত্তম ল হুত্র- পত্ত সূত তন্তুগনি নাজের বেল্যা উত্তনের জনা জানিনানুক্ত পাওনাদার হিসেবে নির্দ্বিখনতো দিঃ ৫,৪৫,৬০,৬৬৭ উন্ডানের জনা ৫ সেংস্লায়ার ২০২০ তারিখে 'বেখনে নে অবছায় ফ	ইকিউন্নিটাইজেশন অ্যান্ড নিকনট্রাক পুনম বারেচ এবং শ্রী শুভারত নস্ ইচরিএফনি দ্যান্ড লিঃ-এন অনুমোদ এইনেরি-এনস আয় লিঃ-এব দির্জার	দা অফ ফিনাসিয়ান্স অ্যাসেটস [ধানারেন্টন/বছকনতা]-কে ও উত অফিনার কর্তৃক বাস্তবিক । ব্যাকার বন্ধ ২০.২০.২০১	ভুজুরা নোটিন দেওয়া ইইন যে, জামিন মনত লওয়া হইয়াছে, তাহা নিয়োজ ক ১ হারিখের ডিমাড নোটিন অনুনারে থ	যুক্ত পাওনানার গগ্রহীতার নিকা
হানর সম্পত্তিসমূহের বিবরণ	পরিদর্শনের	সংরক্ষিত মূল্য	ই-অকশনের তারিখ / সময়	দায়
્રા કે સાથે છે. તે સાથે સાથે સાથે સાથે છે. તે સાથે સાથે સાથે સાથે સાથે સાથે સાથે સાથ	-চারিখ ও সময়	বারনা জমা	-	
	1	ডাকবৃদ্ধির পরিমাণ		1
হ্রন্ট নং এ১ ও এ২, ২য় তলে, তায়তন ১৩০০ বংকুং, ''লিপিকা'' হিসেবে নামীয় ও আগার্ভুক্ত	a. 27.03.2020	512 44,00,000/~	04.02,2020	জনা নাই
রিজির অবস্থান- প্রেয়িসস নং ২০/১/১–৫ন ব্যলিপ্লর স্টেশন রোড, থানা: গভিয়াহাট, কলকাতা:	বেলা ১১টা - বেলা ১টা	61: 2,20,000/-	বেলা ১১টা – দুপুর ১২টা	1
৭০০০১২ নিয়োক অধীন মিউনিসিগ্যানিটি ওয়ার্ড নং ৬৮, জেলা। দায়িল ২৪ গরগনা এবং শ্রী শুভরত বসু-এর নামে।		€1: 00,000/-		
থপু-এর শহমা আর্চ্রিক হুয়াট নং ৬০১, আয়তন ১২৪২ বংফু: তৎসহ ওপেন টেরেল আরজন ৮২৬ বংফু:	28.03.2020	<u>ติเ: 80,00,000/-</u>	04.02.2020	स्तना नारे
(মেট এটিয়া = ২০৬৮ বঃজ্:), ৭ম তবে, ডি+৬ তসা বিভিং-এর, মম একটি ওপেন তার পার্কিং লেগস, অবস্থান ইন্দ্রগ্রন্থ, তেজ-II, বিভিং নং IV, রক এ, ইউনিট নং ৬০১, ভিআইপি রোড, বৈঝারি, বৌজো: মণ্ডপার্তি ও বৈশ্যানি, যার,এস, গার নং ৭৯, ৪৮৭, ৪৮৮, ৪৮৮, ৪৮৯, ৪৯০, ৪৯৫, ৪৯৬, ৪৯৭, ৪৯৮, আর,এস, খতিয়ান নং ৯, ৪১, ২৪৪, ২৪৫, ২৬৭, ২৬৯, ৩১৫ ও ৪৮৫, রাজরাহাট-বোগামরণু বিউনিসিধারিটার অবিধেন্দ্র অধীন, থানা: রাজরাহাট, জেনা: উত্তর ২৪ প্রাধান, পিন-৭০০ ০৫২, এই তেমেশ বারচে-এর নামে।	বেলা ১১টা – বেলা ১টা	51: 8,00,000/- Dis 00,000/-	বেলা ১১টা – দুপুর ১২টা	
শতীবেলি: (১) অনুয়োনিত অনিস্যানের সংঘর্কত তাদ ও তথামাতে সম্পরিতে কোনও দায় নাই। অবশ্য, আগ্রহী ভাব- নম্পরিসমূহের দায় বন্ধ সম্পর্কে তায়েন্দ্র নিয়েদের স্বামীন ভাবে বেজিখনের কর্মিয়া মাইচে ছেইবে। ই একেন্দা বি সম্পরি আছের ভাবে অভায় বারহীয়ে বর্তমাও ভাবিবারে দার সহ বিক্রা কয়। হাইবে। অনুযানিত অনিসার / ব সম্পরিত্বা মন্দ্র বার্ত্ব সম্পর্কে তার্যার হর্তমাও ভাবিবারে দার সহ বিক্রা কয়। হাইবে। অনুযানিত অনিসার / ব সম্পরিত্বা বন্ধ্র বার্ত্ব ব্যত্যন্ত্র কোজনের রাইবেন ও ভাবিবারে দার সং বিক্রা কয়। হাইবে। অনুযানিত অনিসার / ব সম্পরিত্ব ব্যত্র সম্পর্কে ব্যত্তাভাবে কোজনের রাইবেন ও পরিন্দা ফরিয়া নিরেমেন সভাই করিয়া বার্তমোন স্বাম স্বার্ত্বার প্রমান্দ্র ব্যত্তাভাবে কোজনের রাইবেন ও পরিন্দা ফরিয়া নিরেমেন্দ্র সহা করিয়া বাইবেনা সম্পর্নি স্বার্থান ও ভার্মান্দ্র ব্যক্তার্ডে কোজনের রাইবেন ও পরিন্দা ফরিয়া নিরেমেন্দ্র সহা করিয়া বার্তমোন স্বা বির্বাহ ও আরশার দারিক হারিদে হাউস, র রাইতে বো, ক্রার্জারে তেতে০০১- ডে পর্বেদে ৫০.০০, ২০০ ত দ্বারিন হারা হার, হার হার তার, জার্রিত ঘাইস, ৪ রাইত বের, করার্জার ০০০০০১- ডের পর্বেদ ৫০.০০, ২০০ ত মারিল হারা হাইবে। তে আগ্রন্ত ভালখনে যোহারা যারনা জন্যা নিরমেন্দে এবং বাঁহানের রাবনৈ আইটি এবং পা শ্রান্ট হারা হার, হার হার তেরা, রার্টের ঘাইস, র রাইতে বের, করার্বারান কেরা, বর্বারের বার্যা, হারা, হার, হার ৫০, গারু গোটো কেয় বির্দের বিয়ের হিরেমা বিয়েন, এবং বাঁহানের লগনৈ আইটি এবং পা শ্রা কি: , রই নং ৩০১, গারু গোটো তেরা নির্টেরে দিয়ের, উদ্যোন যিয়েন, এবং বাঁহানের লগনৈ আইটি এবং বা মার্ট সের্টার হিনে। (তারাহাঁ চিকারানেরের মিরিয়ে বিরেমা বিযেরে নির্বাহা বার্বা উর্বায়ের দিরেরে বিরেমা করারের স্বায্যবান বর্তাযেরে রিবাবের হারণ্ডন বার্যায় জানো ক্রার্যারের ব্যেব্রা বির্যাহ ব্যার্যা ব্যার্যা বির্যায্য বির্যায্য বির্যায্যার্যার ব্যার্যার বির্যান্দ্রার ব্যার্যার্যার বির্যায্য ব্যার্যার্যার বির্যান্দ্র বিরের পর্যারের বির্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ক্রার্য্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্রার্যার্যার্যার্যার্যার ব্রার্যার্যার বির্যায্যার ব্রার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্রার্যার্যার ব্রার্যার্যার্যার্যার স্বার্যার্যার্যার্যার ব্যার্যার্যার ব্রার্যার্যার ব্রার্যার	ভাগনে এনে বেরু যাই বা এনন বিষ্ণু আ রানিবন্ধুক গগেনার বেনার ভূটান গ াই। ব্যায় অপেনা, অর্থনিষ্ট সাবিধিছে বা ই একাহতাবে উপমেনাক ভারিখ ও না য় নাইত তাহেলে নাম মেনিটনার নামি মারমের বিয়েল ২.০০টার নামে সেঁতিতে আরমের সৃষ্টি, ভোঁচ আগারলাভিং, ভাল । ১২৪৪-৪০০২.০২০/১১/২২/২৬/ মলাভি সপার্টের হেঁরেম্বরের অনা । নির আফিনের কাছের নাম (বেলা আরিয়েল মন্যামিও অগিনারে মার্মি আরমের মন্যামিও অগিনারে মার্মি আরমের মন্যামিও অগিনারে মার্মি আরমের মন্ত্র হেঁরেম্বর মার্ম ব্যায়ের মার্মি আরমের মার্ম ব্যায়ির মার্মের মারাম্ব আরমের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের আরমের মার্মের মার্বের মার্মের মার্বের মার্মের মার্বের মার্মের মার্মের মার্মের মার্ব মার্ব মার মার্ব মার্ব মার্ব মার্যের মার্ব মার্ব মার্ব মার্ব মার্যের মার্যের মার্ব ম	দের বাসায় নগরা পণ্ডম খবনে শ করা গাঁবে পারেলে/বেজের নি কেরা দার্বা, পারেলা হউজার আইনে যের পরিবর্শন করা যাইবের (২) রা বিনাযুকো ইউজার আইকে ব্যাহা বর্রাকিত দুলোর নিয়ে- গাবিল, ই–তাক প্রক্রিয়ার প্রশিক্ষ ৪, জ্রী কিংক্ত যোগ, রোমার ১০,০০টা হাঁহেড বিরুলে ৫.০ রুডা সেয়ার সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত ও না বারেরের সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত ও না বারেরের বিরুল্লহ বেনাবিস	। (২০০ খালের মানার পাওলে করে। দের (মের হেমের মারী জারিবেল না আনু) দের (মের হেমের মারী জারিবেল না আর্থ্র) আর্হা ডারমারেন সেরা হেমের ডিয়ের গাঁরেন) আর্ মারমার মার নাইচেরে গাঁরেন) আর্ মারমার মার নাইচেরে (সোর্রসাম্পা, পর্তার্ম বা হির্মারির জনা সহায়ের প্রথমেরান উল্লে জা না ৫০ চাচ-৩৬০ ১৮৮১৬, বের মাইন জার্মারে জারিবার, মী মেরিন মু আ্রমারিত জারিবার, মী মেরিন হ ১৫টা) (৪) মর্বোড ভার এইচডিএকরি বা বার্যস্রাবার উর্মের। ১	মানের ব্যক্তি বাদিসার আরন্গত্রাগের দ গাসওরার্ড মারণ তলা থারনা জন লির নারে লিঃ না লির নিরের প্রথ হি-মেল আই ধার্ম্লি (মোথাই যারু লিনিইটত-শ
en ক্রিয় (প্রায়স্টেরগণ, আজ্জাইন্ট যে- ভয় রাজান্তি তর্গোর্গন্যন, গ্রী উদ্দেশ ব্যারচ, গ্রীমন্ত্রী প্রদুষ ব্য	রেচ এবং শ্রী শুভরত বসু-কে  ই–গ	লক্ষণদের আরপের পরে হালাদ	গ্রাকত সুন ও আনুবারক বার নথ তনলে	াক্ত পারহাণ ব
বন্ধাহীতা/মান্নেউন্নগণ, অ্যাকাউট সেঃ জয় বালাজি কর্ণোল্লেশন, জী উদেশ মান্ডেচ, জীমতী পূনন বা আনয় হিতে এতদ্বানা হিডাপিত থনা হইতেহে অন্যধান্ন সম্পত্তি নিনাম/বিদ্রম করা হটবে এবং অবশিষ্ট ব তার্নিখ: ১৬.০১.২০২০	রেচ এবং শ্রী ওঁভরত বসু-কে ই-অ কেয়া (যদি থাকে) সুন ও ঘরচ সহ উ	মজনদের তারপের শূবে হালা। শুল করা হইবে।	লাকৃত সুন ও আনুবাসক থান গাঁহ তালে স্বাঃ/ অন্মো এইচভিএফসি	দত অফিসার

Ananda Bazar Patrika - 16.01.2020

::